Trapeze Networks, Inc.
5753 W. Las Positas Blvd.
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Tel: +1 925-474-2200
Fax: +1 925-251-0642
Toll-Free: 877-FLY-TRPZ (877-359-8779) Part Number: 730-9502-0242 Rev A
For the most current version of all documentation, go to

Note:
The numbers in parentheses in the table below are the numbers that appear on the back
of an 802.11a antenna reflector plate. To verify an 802.11a external antenna model
number, look for the number in parentheses
Table 1– 2.  Trapeze External Antenna Models
Model Type Gain
Beamwidth
Horizontal Vertical
ANT-7360
802.11a 8 dBi 360° 15°
802.11b/g 6 dBi 360° 25°
ANT-7360-OUT (MP-422 only)
802.11a 8 dBi 360° 15°
802.11b/g 6 dBi 360° 22°
ANT-5060 (ASTN6S) 802.11a 14.5 dBi 60° 14°
ANT-5120 (ASTN6T) 802.11a 12.5 dBi 120° 14°
ANT-5180 (ASTN6H) 802.11a 10.8 dBi 180° 14°
ANT-1060 802.11b/g 10 dBi 60° 65°
ANT-1120 802.11b/g 7 dBi 120° 60°
ANT-1180 802.11b/g 6 dBi 180° 40°
Note:
The Indoor MP radios are certified for use only with these external antennas.
Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of